505838533 12/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5885467

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------------------|----------------|
| NORTHSTAR MEZZANINE PARTNERS V L.P. | 12/23/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | #1 A LIFESAFER, INC. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS LIFESAFER INTERLOCK, INC.) |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3630 PARK 42 DRIVE, SUITE 140 |
| City: | CINCINNATI |
| State/Country: | OHIO |
| Postal Code: | 45240 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6748792 |
| Patent Number: | 8359901 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)835-7586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-7500
Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: JAVIER J. RAMOS

Address Line 1: 1850 K STREET, NW, SUITE 1100

Address Line 2: MILBANK, LLP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 37754.00013 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JAVIER J. RAMOS |
| SIGNATURE: | /Javier J. Ramos/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/26/2019 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=26c. LMG - Northstar Notice of Patent Security Termination#page1.tif source=26c. LMG - Northstar Notice of Patent Security Termination#page2.tif source=26c. LMG - Northstar Notice of Patent Security Termination#page3.tif

PATENT 505838533 REEL: 051373 FRAME: 0544

NOTICE OF TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

December 23, 2019

TO: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Reference is made to (i) that certain Security Agreement dated as of December 21, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") among LMG HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, formerly known as #1 A LIFESAFER HOLDINGS, INC., (the "Company") and certain of its subsidiaries party thereto as Grantors, NORTHSTAR MEZZANINE PARTNERS V L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, ("Northstar"), and HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. MASTER RETIREMENT TRUST ("Honeywell", and together with Northstar, the "Purchaser") and NORTHSTAR MEZZANINE PARTNERS V L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, in its capacity as Administrative Agent for the Purchaser (in such capacity, "Administrative Agent") and (ii) that certain Patent Security Agreement among #1 A LIFESAFER, INC., formerly known as LIFESAFER INTERLOCK, INC., a Kentucky corporation, (the "Assignor") and the Administrative Agent, dated as of January 24, 2012, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on February 15, 2012 at Reel 27705, Frame 0652 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, in connection with certain indebtedness formerly owed by the Company to the Purchaser, the Assignor entered into that Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement pursuant to which Assignor granted a security interest in favor of Administrative Agent in and to certain of Assignor's patent rights listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "Released Patent Collateral").

WHEREAS, said indebtedness owed by the Company to the Assignee has been fully paid and satisfied and in connection therewith, the Administrative Agent is required to terminate and release its security interest in the Released Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent covenants and agrees as follows:

1. Without recourse, the Administrative Agent automatically and irrevocable terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Released Patent Collateral and

PATENT REEL: 051373 FRAME: 0545 reassigns to Assignee all right, title and interest of the Administrative Agent in the Released Patent Collateral pursuant to the Patent Security Agreements and all proceeds thereof.

- 2. Any security interest or other lien in favor of the Administrative Agent in any assets or property owned by the Assignor has terminated by operation of law.
- 3. Administrative Agent hereby irrevocably authorizes the recordation of this notice of termination and release with the USPTO.

Dated as of the first date written above.

NORTHSTAR MEZZANINE PARTNERS V L.P.,

a Delaware limited partnership, as Administrative Agent

By: Northstar Capital, LLC

Its: General Partner

Name: Douglas E. Mark Title: Managing Partner

> PATENT REEL: 051373 FRAME: 0546

EXHIBIT A Patents

| Registration Number | Description of Patent Item | Date of Registration |
|------------------------|--|----------------------|
| 6748792 | Impairment Detection and Interlock System With Tester Identification | 6/15/2004 |
| 8359901 | Chemical Impairment Detection System and Method of Use to Reduce Circumvention | 1/29/2013 |

RECORDED: 12/26/2019

PATENT REEL: 051373 FRAME: 0547